
Family-friendly boarding
Listed below are the normal exeat weekends 
and half terms as well as a series of flexi 
weekends when pupils can request to go home 
(in consultation with their hsm) after their 
Saturday commitments. 

The community weekends operate on a basis 
whereby there is an expectation that all boarders 
will be at College over the Saturday night and 
everyone will attend chapel as stated.

Weekend boarding schedule

Weekend Type of weekend Notes

Michaelmas Term 2018
1 Community	 Saturday 8 September

		  Sunday 9 September 
2 Flexi		  Saturday 15 September

		  Sunday 16 September
Exeat weekend	 Saturday 22 September
		  Sunday 23 September

3 Flexi		  Saturday 29 September
  		  Sunday 30 September

4 Community	 Saturday 6 October
		  Sunday 7 October
Half term		  Saturday 13 October 	
		  Sunday 14 October
		  Saturday 20 October 	
		  Sunday 21 October
		  Saturday 27 October
		  Sunday 28 October

5 Flexi		  Saturday 3 November
		  Sunday 4 November

6 Community	 Saturday 10 November
		  Sunday 11 November

7 Flexi		  Saturday 17 November
		  Sunday 18 November
Exeat weekend	 Saturday 24 November
  		  Sunday 25 November

8 Community	 Saturday 1 December
		  Sunday 2 December

9 Flexi		  Saturday 8 December
		  Sunday 9 December

Lent term 2019
10 Flexi		  Saturday 12 January

		  Sunday 13 January
11 Community	 Saturday 19 January

		  Sunday 20 January
Exeat weekend	 Friday 25 January
  		  Saturday 26 January
  		  Sunday 27 January

Weekend Type of weekend Notes

12 Flexi		  Saturday 2 February
		  Sunday 3 February

13 Flexi		  Saturday 9 February
		  Sunday 10 February
Half term		  Saturday 16 February
		  Sunday 17 February
  		  Saturday 23 February
		  Sunday 24 February

14 Community	 Saturday 2 March
		  Sunday 3 March

15 Flexi		  Saturday 9 March
  		  Sunday 10 March
Exeat weekend	 Saturday 16 March
		  Sunday 17 March

16 Flexi		  Saturday 23 March
		  Sunday 24 March

17 Flexi		  Saturday 30 March
    	  	 Sunday 31 March   

Summer term 2019
Exeat weekend 	 Saturday 4 May Exeat starts after games fixtures

  		  Sunday 5 May
Bank holiday	 Monday 6 May

18 Community	 Saturday 11 May
		  Sunday 12 May

19 Flexi		  Saturday 18 May
		  Sunday 19 May
Half term		  Saturday 25 May
		  Sunday 26 May
		  Saturday 1 June
		  Sunday 2 June

20 Flexi 		  Saturday 8 June
		  Sunday 9 June

21 Flexi		  Saturday 15 June
		  Sunday 16 June

22 Community	 Saturday 22 June
		  Sunday 23 June

23 Speech Day 	 Saturday 29 June

On flexi-weekends a Sunday evening minibus 
service runs from Tunbridge Wells and Clapham 
Junction on these weekends so that boarders 
can be returned to school with minimum 
disruption to parents. The departure times are 
7.00pm and 8.00pm, designed to get pupils back 
to school by 9pm with time to set themselves 
up properly for the week ahead.

Parents may elect to bring their children 
back to school on Monday morning by 8.15am. 
The College would prefer for boarders to return 
on Sunday evening by 9pm, so please note that, 

Community weekend:	 all to be in school

Flexi weekend: 	 in agreement with child/hsm/parents.  
	 An opportunity for house/year-group trips; 
	 Chapel is voluntary

Exeat weekend:	 Friday and Saturday nights at home, 
	 unless stated otherwise

if they are late on any Monday morning, they 
will be required, in future, to return on the 
Sunday evening.
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